

In the Tribunal of M.A.C.T. Judge, Murshidabad.

Present : Sri. Soumendra Nath Das
M.A.C.T Judge, Murshidabad.

J.O. Code : WB01132

M.V. Case No. 114 of 2022
(CNR :WBMD01-001815-2022)

Order No 2 dated 17.09.2022.

Today is fixed for receipt of SR / AD upon Op / Owner and Op / Insurance and upon Proforma defendant.

Petitioner files hajira through Ld. Advocate.

Notices upon Pro-forma defendant and Op/insurance are received after service.

But they take no step today.

Let the notices be kept with the record.

Hence this case will proceed exparte against them.

SR / AD upon Op / Owner has not been received.

To 14.06.2023 for receipt of SR/ AD upon Op / Owner.

Judge
Motor Accident Claims
Tribunal, Murshidabad.